Meadow Lakes Community Council July 12, 2023 Meeting
-\\

OFFICERS ELECTED OFFICIALS
Camden Yehle, President, president@miccak.org ~ David Wilson, Senator

Steve Edwards, Vice President, vp@mlccak.org Mike Showers, Senator
Patricia Fisher, Secretary, secretary@mlccak.org ~ Kevin McCabe, Representative
Trish Jacob, Treasurer, treasurer@mlccak.org David Eastman, Representative

Tim Swezey, Council Coordinator, cc@mlccak.org E{gga!?g?r:i/; ireSAsBs,%rr%Ltj)?yhl\ll\lﬁearxgrer

BOARD Mokie Tew, Assembly Member

Tish Link, Education, education@mlccak.org

Lori Benner-Hanson, Parks, Recreation & Trails, parks-rec-
trails@mlccak.org

Chad Scott, Community Safety, public safety@miccak.orqg
Ariel Cannon, Gaming, gaming@miccak.org

Terry Boyle, Bylaws, bylaws@mlccak.org

Holly Grant, Membership, membership@miccak.org
Kim Kalmbach, Capital Improvement Projects,

- cip@milccak.org

Quorum Requirements Three Officers, 13 Council Members

Meeting Date: July 12, 2023

Time: 7 pm

Location: Meadow Lakes Community Park

A quorum of RSA 27 road board members may be present.

* Call to order — meeting called to order by VP Steve Edwards at pm
Determination of a quorum — Quorum met

* Pledge of allegiance - recited

* Approval of consent agenda — Agenda, including minutes of June 14 meeting, were
approved with no objections

* Board reports:

Ariel Cannon reported on Gaming.

Lori Hanson displayed the carsonite sign post which will be located
along the Visnaw trail.

Secretary Patti Fisher reported that the Assembly will be hearing
and voting on Ordinance 23-049, Waterbody Set Back distance
change, on July 18. Comments are due on July 14.

* Presentation: The following presentations were made by Board members.
History of the Council and Park: Sherri Rusher
Park maintenance: Tim Swezey

Current Park projects: Ariel Cannon
Grant funding and possible future projects: Patti Fisher
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Business: None

* Persons to be heard: Tim Zalinger, Matsu Valley Rebuild; Joan Tovsen
* Adjournment - 8:10pm

A tour of the Orchard project was conducted by Ariel Cannon.

Next meeting: Wednesday, August 9, 7 pm

This will be a hybrid meeting (in-person at the Meadow Lakes Senior Center and on-line). A
presentation on the 2024 Artic Winter Games will be given.

Minutes submitted by Secretary, Patricia Fisher
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Steve Edwards, Vice Président, Date Patricia Fisher, Secretary, Date




